#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Edward D. Riley	11/10/2007
Gary T. Dane	11/09/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	253 Abby Road
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03103

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11846076

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: jhrycuna@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Hayes Soloway PC Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POLYVAC.1025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Sullivan

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=1025\_assignment#page1.tif source=1025\_assignment#page2.tif source=1025\_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT S00405607 REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0291

\$40.00 1184607

source=1025\_assignment#page4.tif source=1025\_assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0292

	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors		Docket No. Polyvac.1025
This is an A	signment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights,	title and interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and interest	in the invention	
×	United States Patent Application	Serial No. 11/846,076	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: August 28, 20	007
	United States Provisional Patent	Application Serial No.	<u> </u>
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent App	lication Serial No.	
	Other (specify)	·	
Title of the l	invention		
	trument Container System		
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	<u></u>
Edward D.	Riley	27 Wrights Landing, Auburn, Maine 042	
Gary T. Da		31 South Bow Dunblant	
	<u></u>		
<b> </b>			
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Symmetry	Medical, Inc.	253 Abby Road, Manchester, New Hami	pshire 03103

[Page 1 of 3 ]

ASOSA/REVO2

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Polyvac 1025

Whereos, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indemnre witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other bandits according or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designac(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Edward D. Rifey	Signature/Date 500 A 1(10/07
Gary T. Darie	
	,

[Page 2 of 3 ]

PATENT REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0294

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Polyvac.1025

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee; .

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Edward D. Riley	
Gary T. Dane	Day Done

[Page 2 of 3 ]

_	f Rights, Title and In tiple inventors; singl		Docket No. Polyvac 1025
(Although notarization is	nos necessary, it will be consider	<u>Notorisation</u> ed prima facto avidanas of execution pursunn	16 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	10 day of Now	in the year 2007	(nventor)
Sinte of  County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red Edward D. Riley egolug instrument to be a day of	n free act and deed and also repres in the year 2007	ented that he or she is authorized to
}		(Nakai) F	чыно)
Executed this et	day of	in the year 2007	
State of County of		(Signature of a	туватог)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	rad Gery T. Dono going instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also repres in the year 2007	ented that he or sist is authorized to
		(Notary F	Tiblici
Executed this at	day of	in the year	
State of		(Signature of i	iventor)
County of			
Before me personally appearance of the fore execute the same this	red egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also repres in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to
		(менату г	HBIIC)

(Page 3 of 3 l

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Polyvac,1025

		Notarization
(Although notarization is a	not necessary, it will be considered	i prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	in the year 2007
Arechieu (ma	, and the second	, six are possi
•		
		(Signature of Inventor)
tate of		
Norman, out		
ounty of		
lefore me personally appea	red Edward D. Rilev	,
ho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
xecute the same this	day of	in the year 2007
·		
		(Notary Public)
	- A-	in the year 2007
Executed this 7	7h day of Novem!	bol: in the year 2001
* C 1.	011	
Xemmetry	POLY VAC	May 1 Days
<b>1</b> 1	· · ·	(Agnature of Inventor)
state of New G	mosh re	
154		<i>,</i>
County of HISC	₩A	
	In day of Noveme Poly VAC Impshire	
Before me personally appea	red Gary T. Dane	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
defore me personally appear who acknowledged the for	red Gary T. Dane	
defore me personally appear who acknowledged the for	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
defore me personally appear who acknowledged the for	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
defore me personally appear who acknowledged the for	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
lefore me personally appear tho acknowledged the for	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007
sefore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	red Gary T. Dana egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)
sefore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	red Gary T. Dana egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)
tefore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	red Gary T. Dana egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)  in the year
sefore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	red Gary T. Dana egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)
tefore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	red Gary T. Dana egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)  in the year
tefore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this t	red Gary T. Dana egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)  in the year
Refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  State of	red Gary T. Dana egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)  in the year
Refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  State of  County of	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a day of  day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  ti  County of	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a day of  day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this  Executed this  Executed this  County of  Before me personally appearance acknowledged the for	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a day of  day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)  in the year
Before me personally appeared the forexecute the same this  Executed this at  County of	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a day of  day of  day of  red egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  State of  County of  Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a day of  day of  day of  red egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  State of  County of  Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	red Gary T. Dane egoing instrument to be a day of  day of  day of  red egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2007  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized

[Page 3 of 3]